
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

05/15/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 4,063,887

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 4,267,082

3rd Payment 4,480,436

1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 4,704,458

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 4,939,681

3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 5,186,665

4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 5,445,998

5 04/13/19 Sat $31,326,012 $103,497,912 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 5,718,298
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,944,416 $119,502,634 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.8% 25.5% 9th Payment 6,004,213

7 04/20/19 Sat $32,845,004 $134,615,262 $136,000,000 $84,300,000 1.613 5.5% 29.6% 10th Payment 6,304,423

8 04/24/19 Wed $30,245,200 $149,254,118 $150,000,000 $93,000,000 1.613 5.0% 33.1% 11th Payment 6,619,644

9 04/27/19 Sat $34,408,304 $166,010,798 $166,000,000 $102,900,000 1.614 5.7% 37.0% 12th Payment 6,950,627

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,038,000 $181,526,993 $181,000,000 $112,100,000 1.614 5.3% 40.3% 13th Payment 7,298,158

11 05/04/19 Sat $36,666,644 $199,531,814 $199,000,000 $123,100,000 1.616 6.1% 44.0% 14th Payment 7,663,066

12 05/08/19 Wed $34,369,104 $216,197,603 $215,000,000 $133,000,000 1.616 5.7% 47.2% 15th Payment 8,046,219

13 05/11/19 Sat $39,207,904 $232,735,395 $235,000,000 $147,000,000 1.599 6.5% 50.6% 16th Payment 8,448,530

14 05/15/19 Wed $36,576,975 $250,285,211 $250,000,000 $156,300,000 1.599 6.1% 53.6% 17th Payment 8,870,957

15 05/18/19 Sat $41,360,026 $270,129,959 $270,000,000 $168,900,000 1.599 6.8% 56.8% 18th Payment 9,314,505

16 05/22/19 Wed $40,234,673 $289,434,756 $282,000,000 $176,400,000 1.599 6.7% 59.6% 19th Payment 9,780,230

17 05/25/19 Sat $45,868,269 $311,442,581 $304,000,000 $190,100,000 1.599 7.5% 62.7% 20th Payment 10,269,241

18 05/29/19 Wed $45,867,527 $333,450,050 $322,000,000 $201,400,000 1.599 7.5% 65.5% 21st Payment 10,782,703

19 06/01/19 Sat $52,124,701 $358,459,742 $348,000,000 $217,600,000 1.599 8.5% 68.4% 22nd Payment 11,321,838

20 06/05/19 Wed $51,779,851 $383,303,974 $381,000,000 $238,300,000 1.599 8.5% 71.1% 23rd Payment 11,887,930

21 06/08/19 Sat $68,804,605 $416,316,768 $414,000,000 $258,900,000 1.599 11.1% 74.3% 24th Payment 12,482,327

22 06/12/19 Wed $73,070,690 $451,376,451 $448,000,000 $280,200,000 1.599 11.8% 77.3% 25th Payment 13,106,443

23 06/15/19 Sat $96,670,470 $497,759,426 $495,000,000 $309,600,000 1.599 15.2% 80.8% 26th Payment 13,761,765

24 06/19/19 Wed $122,649,154 $556,607,104 $550,000,000 $344,000,000 1.599 18.9% 84.4% 27th Payment 14,449,854

25 06/22/19 Sat $183,673,892 $644,734,757 $625,000,000 $390,900,000 1.599 27.0% 88.6% 28th Payment 15,172,346

26 06/26/19 Wed $228,409,519 $754,326,788 $750,000,000 $469,000,000 1.599 32.4% 92.3% 29th Payment 15,930,964

27 06/29/19 Sat $281,021,055 $889,162,097 $900,000,000 $562,900,000 1.599 38.2% 95.2% 30th Payment 16,727,512

28 07/03/19 Wed $376,875,707 $1,069,988,948 $750,000,000 $469,043,152 1.599 47.5% 97.5% Total 270,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/15/2019


